## KILKENNY BOROUGH COUNCIL PLANNING APPLICATIONS PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 09/10/06 TO 13/10/06

FILE NUMBER 06/118	APPLICANTS NAME AND ADDRESS Stephen Murphy Milltown Bagenalstown Co. Carlow	APP. TYPE P	DATE RECEIVED 11/10/2006	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION the demolition of two existing dwellings and redevelopment of the site by the construction of 9 no. two storey townhouses, in two blocks of 4 and 5 units, a two to three-storey block of apartments containing 10 no. apartments, an underground car park for 27 cars, development of a new vehicular access, provision of five above ground car parking spaces and a refuse store at the north-eastern corner of the site, site landscaping, boundary treatments and all associated site works Waterbarrack Road Kilkenny	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC LIC.	WASTE LIC.
06/119	Michael Thomas Fox 29 Corcoran's Terrace Kells Rd. Kilkenny	Ρ	11/10/2006	to erect a two-storey dwelling house with associated site works Cootes Lane rear of 29/30 Corcoran Tce. Kells Road Kilkenny				

## KILKENNY BOROUGH COUNCIL PLANNING APPLICATIONS PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 09/10/06 TO 13/10/06

TIME : 11:10:31 PAGE : 2

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME AND ADDRESS	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC LIC.	WASTE LIC.
06/120	Mr J. Brennan Mr. P. Doody c/o The Locht Licketstown Carrigeen Co. Kilkenny	P	13/10/2006	alterations to rear carpark of building (known as Desert House), so as to provide for 2 no. additional car park spaces. This planning application includes a submission to the planning authority that (if it is minded to decide to grant permission for the above named development) it is invited to attach a condition which would provide an alternative to Condition No. 5 of Permission P.31/01 (which states before development commences, the Applicant shall provide for the written approval of the Planning Authority substantial evidence outlining full details of the long term provision of 130 no. car parking spaces for use by the occupants of the proposed development). The alternative planning condition proposal would provide that the Applicant/Developer shall pay a capital contribution in respect of the improvement/management of public car parking facilities having regard to the terms of the City and Environs Development Plan and the Kilkenny City Centre Local Area Plan Desert House New Street Kilkenny				

\*\*\* END OF REPORT \*\*\*